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ORDINANCE NO. I I z-. 
LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE 

CURRENT FISCAL YEAR 

• 

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of 

Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on May 6, 1971, pass the Annual 

Appropriation Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning. April 1, 

1971 and ending March 31, 1972, the amount of which is ascertained to be 

the aggregate sum of $81,450.00, which said Appropriation Bill was duly 

pub 1 ished on May 15, 1971; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of 

Turstees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois: 

SECTION I 

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property 

within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinoi~subject 

to taxation for the year 1971, the total sum of $61,450.00 for the 

following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Bill and in 

the respective sums as follows: 

Item of Appropriati.on and Levy 

Interest and fees on bonded 
indebtedness 

Payment of maturing bonds 
Streets and alleys 
Utilities expenses 
Salary of Village President 
Salaries of Village Trustees 
Salary of Vi 11 age Clerk 
Salary of Village Treasurer 
Salary of Village Water. Superintendent 
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants 
Illinois Municipal Retirement 
Salary of Animal Control Warden and 

Poundmas ter 
El ectri city 
Repairs and Maintenance 
Supplies 
Legal Expenses 
Audit Expense 
Insurance and bond premium expense 
Construction and maintenance of 

drainage facilities 
Construction of Sewerage Faci 1 iti es 
Purchase of equipment 
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks 
Expense of Landscaping public property 
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Amount 
Appropriated 

$ 6,500.00 
4,000.00 
7,000.00 

500.00 
450.00 

1,000.00 
350.00 
500.00 

5,000.00 
6,500.00 

600.00 -

250.00 
4,000.00 
2,000.00 
2,500.00 
1,200.00 

600.00 
1,600.00 

6,000.00 
15,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,000.00 

200.00 

$ 

Amount 
Levied 

7,000.00 

450.00 
1,000.00 

350.00 
500.00 

6,500.00 
600.00 

250.00 

2,000.00 
2,500.00 
1,200.00 

600.00 
1,600.00 

6,000.00 
15,000.00 
5,000.00 
1,000.00 

200.00 


