ORDINANCE NO. 1/2

LEVY AND ASSESSMENT OF TAXES FOR THE CURRENT FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois, did on May 6, 1971, pass the Annual Appropriation Bill for said Village for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 1971 and ending March 31, 1972, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of \$81,450.00, which said Appropriation Bill was duly published on May 15, 1971;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and the Board of Turstees of the Village of Gifford, Illinois:

SECTION I

That there be and is hereby levied upon all taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Gifford, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 1971, the total sum of \$61,450.00 for the following specific purposes mentioned in said Appropriation Bill and in the respective sums as follows:

	Amount	Amount
Item of Appropriation and Levy	Appropriated	Levied
Interest and fees on bonded		
indebtedness	\$ 6,500.00	
Payment of maturing bonds	4,000.00	
Streets and alleys	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Utilities expenses	500.00	
Salary of Village President	450.00	450.00
Salaries of Village Trustees	1,000.00	1,000.00
Salary of Village Clerk	350.00	350.00
Salary of Village Treasurer	500.00	500.00
Salary of Village Water Superintendent	5,000.00	
Salary of Village Marshall and Assistants	6,500.00	6,500.00
Illinois Municipal Retirement	600.00 -	600.00
Salary of Animal Control Warden and		
Poundmaster	250.00	250.00
Electricity	4,000.00	
Repairs and Maintenance	2,000.00	2,000.00
Supplies	2,500.00	2,500.00
Legal Expenses	1,200.00	1,200.00
Audit Expense	600.00	600.00
Insurance and bond premium expense	1,600.00	1,600.00
Construction and maintenance of		
drainage facilities	6,000.00	6,000.00
Construction of Sewerage Facilities	15,000.00	15,000.00
Purchase of equipment	5,000.00	5,000.00
Repair and maintenance of sidewalks	1,000.00	1,000.00
Expense of Landscaping public property	200.00	200.00